10 the HUNORABLE ASSISTA	345124 Please record the attached on ginal: 02
documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party
Pohl, Eric A. & Su, Shinu-Chin H.	OSi Specialties, Inc.
	One American Lane
Additional name(s) of conveying	Greenwich, CT 06813
party(ies) attached? [] Yes [[X] No
3. Nature of conveyance:	10.2.98
	1 /0 2 10
[X] Assignment	
200	
Execution Date: <u>A-Sept 1998</u>	Additional name(s) &
	address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s	s):
If this document is being filed together wi	ith a new application, the execution date of the application is:
in this document is being med together	in a new approaction, the execution date of the approaction in
}	
1	1
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,091,465
A. Patent Application No.(s)	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	
Additional num 5. Name and address of party to whom correspond	5,091,465 abers attached? [] Yes [X] No ondence 6. Total number of applications and patents
Additional num	5,091,465 abers attached? [] Yes [X] No
Additional num 5. Name and address of party to whom correspond	5,091,465 abers attached? [] Yes [X] No ondence 6. Total number of applications and patents
Additional num 5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: Andrew S. Reiskind	5,091,465 abers attached? [] Yes [X] No ondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$
Additional numbers of party to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed: Andrew S. Reiskind WITCO CORPORATION	5,091,465 abers attached? [] Yes [X] No ondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ [] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged
Additional num 5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: Andrew S. Reiskind	5,091,465 abers attached? [] Yes [X] No Indence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ [] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Additional numbers. 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed: Andrew S. Reiskind WITCO CORPORATION One American Lane	5,091,465 abers attached? [] Yes [X] No Indence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ [] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account [X] Deficiency/overpayment authorized to be
Additional numbers of party to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed: Andrew S. Reiskind WITCO CORPORATION One American Lane Greenwich, CT 06831	5,091,465 abers attached? [] Yes [X] No ondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ [] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account [X] Deficiency/overpayment authorized to be charged/credited to deposit account.
Additional numbers. 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed: Andrew S. Reiskind WITCO CORPORATION One American Lane	5,091,465 abers attached? [] Yes [X] No Indence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ [] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account [X] Deficiency/overpayment authorized to be
Additional numbers of party to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed: Andrew S. Reiskind WITCO CORPORATION One American Lane Greenwich, CT 06831	5,091,465 abers attached? [] Yes [X] No findence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ [] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account [X] Deficiency/overpayment authorized to be charged/credited to deposit account. 8. Deposit account number:
Additional numbers of party to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed: Andrew S. Reiskind WITCO CORPORATION One American Lane Greenwich, CT 06831	5,091,465 abers attached? [] Yes [X] No ondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ [] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account [X] Deficiency/overpayment authorized to be charged/credited to deposit account. 8. Deposit account number:23-2656 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Additional numbers of party to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed: Andrew S. Reiskind WITCO CORPORATION One American Lane Greenwich, CT 06831	5,091,465 abers attached? [] Yes [X] No Indence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ [] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account [X] Deficiency/overpayment authorized to be charged/credited to deposit account. 8. Deposit account number:
Additional numbers of party to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed: Andrew S. Reiskind WITCO CORPORATION One American Lane Greenwich, CT 06831 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	5,091,465 abers attached? [] Yes [X] No Indence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ [] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account [X] Deficiency/overpayment authorized to be charged/credited to deposit account. 8. Deposit account number:
Additional numbers of party to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed: Andrew S. Reiskind WITCO CORPORATION One American Lane Greenwich, CT 06831	5,091,465 abers attached? [] Yes [X] No ondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ [] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account [X] Deficiency/overpayment authorized to be charged/credited to deposit account. 8. Deposit account number:
Additional numbers of party to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed: Andrew S. Reiskind WITCO CORPORATION One American Lane Greenwich, CT 06831 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	5,091,465 abers attached? [] Yes [X] No Indence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ [] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account [X] Deficiency/overpayment authorized to be charged/credited to deposit account. 8. Deposit account number:

PATENT REEL: 9479 FRAME: 0544

ASSIGNMENT

This Agreement dated this $\frac{21}{21}$ day of $\frac{5ept}{1998}$ by and between OSi Specialties, Inc. ("OSi") and PPG Industries, Inc. ("PPG");

WHEREAS, PPG and OSi through its predecessor in interest, Union Carbide Chemicals and Plastics Co., Inc., jointly developed and owned jointly an invention entitled "Glass Fiber Size" on which U.S. Patent No. 5,091,465 issued on February 25, 1992 (the "Patent"); and

WHEREAS, PPG no longer wishes to maintain said patent, however, OSi wishes to do so;

NOW, THEREFORE, the Parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, intending to be legally bound, PPG hereby assigns and transfers without reservation its entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent to OSi, its successors and assigns and all extensions, reexaminations and reissues thereof, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for past infringement of the Patent.
- OSi shall be responsible for all maintenance fees on the Patent to the extent OSi wishes to maintain the Patent. OSi shall be responsible for recording this Assignment.
- PPG shall provide reasonable assistance to OSi as reasonably necessary, at OSi's cost, to maintain and defend the Patent.

The signature of the parties hereinbelow indicate their acceptance of the terms and conditions hereof.

PPG INDUSTRIES, INC.

OSi SPECIALTIES, INC.

RECORDED: 10/02/1998

PATENT REEL: 9479 FRAME: 0545